

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 4821 of 2008

Sukhdeo Mahto & Anr. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

For the Petitioners : Mr. Awanish Shankar, Advocate
For the Res. Nos.1-4 : Mr. Ranjan Prasad Sinha, A.C. to S.C. (L&C) I

06/25.02.2020 Heard learned counsel for the petitioners as well as learned counsel
for the respondent nos.1 to 4.

No one is present on behalf of the respondent nos.5 to 9.

List this case on 15th April, 2020.

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)

Rohit