

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.4821 of 2008

1. Sukhdeo Mahto

2. Lakhan Mahto

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

Petitioners

Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : None

For the Respondents : A.C. to (L&C)-I

Order No.07 / Dated : 15.04.2025

No one appears on behalf of petitioners.

Let this case be listed on 22nd April, 2025.

If no one appears on the next date, appropriate order will be passed.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit