

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.4821 of 2008

1. Sukhdeo Mahto				
2. Lakhan Mahto	Petitioners
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand & Others	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Awanish Shankar, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. Prashant Kumar Rai, Advocate

Order No.08 / Dated : 22.04.2025

It is informed by the learned counsel on behalf of petitioners that Sri Chandrashekhar Prasad, who was holding power on behalf of respondent nos.5 - 9, is no more.

Under the circumstance, let a fresh notice be issued to respondent nos.5 - 9 under registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks of the order.

Let this case be listed after six weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)